

## State Capability Assessment Project



### Draft Questions

#### ON-SCENE SECURITY AND PROTECTION

<b>Capability Description:</b>	Ensure a safe and secure environment through law enforcement and related security and protection operations for people and communities located within affected areas and also for all traditional and atypical response personnel engaged in lifesaving and life-sustaining operations.
<b>Mission Area:</b>	Response
<b>Resources Used to Develop Questions:</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Target Capabilities List (Emergency Public Safety and Security Response, Explosive Device Response Operations)</li> <li>• Comprehensive Preparedness Guide (CPG) 101</li> <li>• Emergency Management Standard by EMAP</li> </ul>

#### PLANNING

1. Does your jurisdiction have plans that address on-scene security and protection? *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
2. If yes, do the plans include the following elements: *Answer: multi-answer*
  - a. Notification and mobilization of security personnel
  - b. Interoperable communications
  - c. Evacuation
  - d. Food supplies
  - e. Water Supplies
  - f. Terrorism
  - g. CBRNE incidents
  - h. Cyber security
  - i. Pandemics
  - j. Quarantine
  - k. Points of Distribution/Dispensing
  - l. Critical Infrastructure/Key Resources
  - m. Special events
  - n. Animal emergencies
  - o. Shelters and/or congregate household pet facilities
  - p. Hospitals
  - q. Traffic control

- r. Crowd control
  - s. Relocation of incarcerated persons during a crisis response
  - t. Decontamination sites
  - u. Personnel accountability
  - v. Curfews/martial law
  - w. Coordination with local and mutual aid partners
  - x. Coordination with state and federal agencies
  - y. Coordination with the private sector
3. Have plans been reviewed and developed as appropriate, in coordination with legal counsel, such as the city/county attorney's and/or State Attorney General Office, policies regarding public safety enforcement actions required to maintain the public order during a crisis response? [TCL] *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
4. **Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability as it relates to planning?** *Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10*

## ORGANIZATION

5. Have you identified primary and supporting agencies responsible for coordinating on-scene security and protection efforts? *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
6. Do you have a mechanism in place to engage local partners in planning for on-scene security and protection? *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
7. Does your jurisdiction participate with the Titan Fusion Center? *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
8. Is a procedure in place to request additional on-scene security and protection resources through? *Answer: multi-answer*
- a. Mutual Aid
  - b. Private vendors
  - c. Regional resources (i.e. hazmat)
  - d. State agencies
  - e. Federal agencies
9. **Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability as it relates to organization?** *Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10*

## EQUIPMENT

10. Do you have adequate equipment and supplies to implement on-scene security and protection actions for your jurisdiction? *Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no*
11. If not, which of the following equipment and/or associated resources are you most in need of to support on-scene security and protection actions? *Answer: multi-answer*
- a. Mobile arrest and processing sites
  - b. Electrical generators
  - c. Personal protective equipment

- d. Communications equipment
  - e. IT equipment, software, connectivity
  - f. Mobile booking kits
  - g. Secure storage for valuables and/or evidence
  - h. Food/food services
  - i. Potable water
  - j. Mobile toilet facilities
  - k. Transportation for detainees
  - l. Other (text box)
12. Are sufficient security personnel available to provide force protection for emergency response personnel? [TCL]
13. Are appropriate and sufficient security personnel available to establish tactical operations teams? [TCL]
14. Do you have the resources necessary to shelter, feed, and maintain a significant cadre of public safety and other related first responders during a crisis? [TCL]
15. Do you have the resources necessary for proper sheltering, care, and feeding of detainees? [TCL]
16. Do you have appropriate technologies to maintain accountability of personnel, track hot zone locations, and track resources? [TCL]
- 17. Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability as it relates to equipment? Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10**

## TRAINING

18. Have you identified staff and key partners responsible for implementing on-scene security and protection actions? Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no
19. Have identified staff been trained on on-scene security and protection actions? Answer: radio button, within the past year/within the past 2 years/within the past 5 years/no
- 20. Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability as it relates to training? Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10**

## EXERCISES

21. Have you identified staff and key partners responsible for implementing on-scene security and protection actions? Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no
22. Have identified staff been trained on on-scene security and protection actions? Answer: radio button, within the past year/within the past 2 years/within the past 5 years/no
23. Has exercising of the on-scene security and protection led to identification of corrective actions in regard to this capability? Please identify in the gaps section of this question. Answer: radio button, yes/in progress/no
- 24. Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability as it relates to exercises? Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10**

**GLOBAL**

25. Based on your responses to the questions above, how would you rate your overall on-scene security and protection capability? *Answer: dropdown, 1 - 10*
26. Based on your responses to the questions above, what priority (high, medium, low) would you assign to the on-scene security and protection capability for your jurisdiction? *Answer: radio button, H, M, L*
27. Please identify which hazard/threat would most likely tax your ability to perform the on-scene security and protection capability? *Answer: dropdown, hazards*
28. Have you identified any planning barriers or do you have any additional notes or comments regarding the on-scene security and protection capability? *Answer: Text*